Westminster (UT) (7-6,5-2 RMAC) -vs- CSU Pueblo (8-5,5-2 RMAC)
12/31/22 at Massari Arena , Pueblo, CO

Date: 12/31/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\igfg"% Westminster (UT) of 22 12] 21 64

Site: Massari Arena , Pueblo, CO CSU Pueblo 14 14 15 13 56

Referees: Jon Peterson, Preston Clipper, Kevin Toliiver

Westminster (UT) 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Satini,Margarita * 36 9-12 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 3 1 3 19

24  Greenwood,Ashley % 40 3-9 1-4 6-6 0-17 17 2 1 3 0 1 13

13 Rich,Lyndzi * 27 5-9 0-0 3-6 3-5 8 0 0 5 0 1 13

22 Nawahine,Teuila i 33 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 1 1 0 4

01 Falatea,Rae * 26 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 2 0

02 Ballard,Mailey 21 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 1 2 9

30 Lichtie,Jaycee 14 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6

11 Okerlund,Caitlyn 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-49 5-19 11-15 6-33 39 6 9 13 3 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-12 75.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 0-2 0.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 24-49 49.0 % 5-19 26.3 % 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

CSU Pueblo 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Fairley,Charisse * 33 6-18 1-7 0-0 4-7 11 1 2 2 0 1 13

02 Davis,JaNaiya & 28 5-12 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 3 11

21 Hudson,Landri * 29 3-10 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 2 9

24  Johnson,Daeja o 24  2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 6

13  Johnson,Tomia * 27 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 3 0 1 4

10 Dial,Morgan 17 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6

34 Stojanova,Teona 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

04 Bass,Torie 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3

14  Long,Jalen 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0

03  Wolfork,Jaida 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-65 8-31 2-2 9-22 31 13 13 11 0 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 4-13 30.77 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 23-65 354 % 8-31 258 % 2-2 100.0 %

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 6

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (UT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo
09:39 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,LANDRI
BLOCK by SATINI,MARGARITA 09:39

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:24 MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:03 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,LANDRI
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,JANAIYA

MISS 3PTR by SATINI,MARGARITA 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,LANDRI
08:38 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAEJA
REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by FALATEA,RAE 08:31
REBOUND OFF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA --
TURNOVER by RICH,LYNDZI 08:23
08:23 STEAL by DAVIS,JANAIYA
08:12 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,LANDRI

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by SATINI,MARGARITA 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
07:46 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAEJA
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,TOMIA
GOOD JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint) 06:58 2-6 H4
06:58 2-9 H7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAEJA
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,TOMIA

06:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TOMIA
06:58 SUB OUT by HUDSON,LANDRI
06:58 SUB OUT by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
06:58 SUB IN by BASS, TORIE
06:58 SUB IN by DIAL,MORGAN
06:58 SUB IN by STOJANOVA, TEONA
SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI 06:58
SUB OUT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY 06:58
SUB IN by LICHTIE,JAYCEE 06:58
06:40 MISS 3PTR by DIAL,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA --
MISS 3PTR by FALATEA,RAE 06:28
FOUL by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY 06:28
SUB IN by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by STOJANOVA, TEONA
SUB IN by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY 06:24
06:08 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JANAIYA
REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAL,MORGAN
05:42 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DAEJA
STEAL by SATINI,MARGARITA 05:42
MISS LAYUP by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JANAIYA
05:24 TURNOVER by DIAL,MORGAN
STEAL by SATINI,MARGARITA 05:24
MISS LAYUP by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by STOJANOVA, TEONA
04:56 TURNOVER by BASS,TORIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JANAIYA
04:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAEJA
04:56 SUB OUT by STOJANOVA, TEONA

04:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TOMIA



SUB OUT by FALATEA,RAE

SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
SUB IN by BALLARD,MAILEY
SUB IN by RICH,LYNDZI
TURNOVER by RICH,LYNDZI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALLARD,MAILEY

MISS 3PTR by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

FOUL by BALLARD,MAILEY

SUB OUT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
SUB IN by FALATEA,RAE

STEAL by RICH,LYNDZI
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,MAILEY
ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

STEAL by SATINI,MARGARITA

GOOII)) LAYUP by SATINI,MARGARITA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by RICH,LYNDZI
MISS JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICH,LYNDZI
TURNOVER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by RICH,LYNDZI
MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,MAILEY
REBOUND OFF by RICH,LYNDZI
MISS LAYUP by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)

VISITORS: Westminster (UT)
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04:
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03:

03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
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02:

02:
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01:

01:

00:
00:
00:

00:
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4-9

4-12

7-12

9-12

00:07 9-14

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H5

H8

H5

H3

H5

SUB IN by LONG,JALEN
SUB IN by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

MISS 3PTR by BASS, TORIE

GOOD 3PTR by DIAL,MORGAN
ASSIST by LONG,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
SUB OUT by BASS,TORIE

SUB IN by HUDSON,LANDRI

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TOMIA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TOMIA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TOMIA

REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
MISS 3PTR by LONG,JALEN

STEAL by HUDSON,LANDRI
MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,LANDRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,LANDRI
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo

SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
GOOD LAYUP by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
GOOD FT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:

09:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
46
30

13

11-14

09:13 12-14
09:13 13-14

H3

H2
H1

SUB OUT by DIAL,MORGAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TOMIA
SUB OUT by LONG,JALEN
SUB IN by DAVIS,JANAIYA
SUB IN by BASS, TORIE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAEJA

MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

FOUL by JOHNSON,DAEJA



GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,MAILEY
ASSIST by FALATEA,RAE

MISS JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,MAILEY
TURNOVER by RICH,LYNDZI

SUB OUT by FALATEA,RAE
SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB IN by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by SATINI,MARGARITA

STEAL by BALLARD,MAILEY

GOOII)) LAYUP by SATINI,MARGARITA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

REBOUND OFF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

GOOD JUMPER by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SATINI,MARGARITA
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,MAILEY
ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

08:58
08:32
08:12
07:38
07:14

07:03
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:30
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20

06:19
04:09
04:09
04:01
03:57
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:54

03:47
03:20
02:48
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:23

02:18

13-17

16-17

16-19

18-19

20-19

22-19

25-19

25-21

H4

H1

H3

H1

V1

V3

V 6

V4

GOOD 3PTR by BASS, TORIE
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DAEJA
FOUL by DAVIS,JANAIYA

GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,LANDRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAEJA
MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JANAIYA
SUB OUT by BASS,TORIE
SUB OUT by HUDSON,LANDRI
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAEJA
SUB IN by WOLFORK,JAIDA
SUB IN by DIAL,MORGAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TOMIA
SUB IN by LONG,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE(in the paint)

FOUL by LONG,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by LONG,JALEN

STEAL by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
TURNOVER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

TURNOVER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOLFORK,JAIDA

SUB OUT by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAEJA

SUB IN by STOJANOVA, TEONA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TOMIA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TOMIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIAL,MORGAN

SUB OUT by LONG,JALEN

SUB OUT by STOJANOVA, TEONA
SUB IN by DAVIS,JANAIYA

SUB IN by HUDSON,LANDRI

SUB IN by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TOMIA
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JANAIYA
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,LANDRI
REBOUND OFF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE



FOUL by BALLARD,MAILEY
SUB OUT by BALLARD,MAILEY
SUB IN by FALATEA,RAE

GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

SUB OUT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
SUB IN by RICH,LYNDZI
GOOD LAYUP by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint)

MISS FT by SATINI,MARGARITA

STEAL by FALATEA,RAE
GOOD JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

VISITORS: Westminster (UT)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

25-23
27-23

27-25

29-25

31-25
31-28

V2
V4

V2

V4

V6
V3

GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,LANDRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON, TOMIA
FOUL by DAVIS,JANAIYA

FOUL by DAVIS,JANAIYA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JANAIYA
SUB IN by DIAL,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DAEJA

GOOD 3PTR by DIAL,MORGAN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TOMIA

HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by RICH,LYNDZI
GOOD FT by RICH,LYNDZI

REBOUND DEF by RICH,LYNDZI
GOOD LAYUP by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SATINI,MARGARITA

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

SUB IN by BALLARD,MAILEY

MISS 3PTR by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by RICH,LYNDZI

MISS JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI

MISS JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by FALATEA,RAE

10:00
10:00
09:35
09:14
09:14
09:14
09:03
08:43
08:33
08:04
07:36
07:25
07:25
07:17
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
06:51

06:47

06:32
06:13

06:03

05:42

05:31

32-28
33-28

35-28

35-31

38-31

38-33

V4
V5

V7

V4

V7

V5

SUB OUT by DIAL,MORGAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,JANAIYA
MISS JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

FOUL by JOHNSON,DAEJA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DAEJA

GOOD 3PTR by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

ASSIST by JOHNSON,TOMIA

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,LANDRI

STEAL by HUDSON,LANDRI
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JANAIYA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TOMIA
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAEJA

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JANAIYA

REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE



REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by SATINI,MARGARITA

TURNOVER by SATINI,MARGARITA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FALATEA,RAE
SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI
SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
SUB IN by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
FOUL by BALLARD,MAILEY

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

FOUL by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
SUB IN by FALATEA,RAE

SUB IN by RICH,LYNDZI

MISS JUMPER by FALATEA,RAE(in the paint)

BLOCK by BALLARD,MAILEY

FOUL by BALLARD,MAILEY

SUB OUT by BALLARD,MAILEY
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA

MISS 3PTR by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by RICH,LYNDZI
SUB OUT by FALATEA,RAE
SUB IN by OKERLUND,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by SATINI,MARGARITA

GOOD JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
TURNOVER by OKERLUND,CAITLYN

05:18
05:18
05:13
05:10
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:30
04:07
03:50
03:36

03:12
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:42
02:35
02:35
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:19

02:01

01:53
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:05
00:52
00:34
00:11
00:11
00:11

38-35

41-35

41-36
41-37

41-39

41-41

43-41

V3

V6

V 5
V4

V2

V2

STEAL by JOHNSON,TOMIA

MISS LAYUP by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JANAIYA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TOMIA
SUB IN by BASS, TORIE

SUB IN by DIAL,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by BASS,TORIE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAEJA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAEJA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAEJA
SUB IN by STOJANOVA, TEONA

GOOD FT by HUDSON,LANDRI
GOOD FT by HUDSON,LANDRI
SUB OUT by HUDSON,LANDRI
SUB IN by LONG,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by LONG,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

REBOUND OFF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

SUB OUT by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

SUB IN by DAVIS,JANAIYA

GOOD LAYUP by STOJANOVA, TEONA(in the paint)

ASSIST by BASS, TORIE

REBOUND DEF by BASS,TORIE

GOOII)) LAYUP by STOJANOVA, TEONA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BASS,TORIE

MISS LAYUP by LONG,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DIAL,MORGAN

SUB OUT by BASS,TORIE
SUB OUT by STOJANOVA, TEONA



VISITORS: Westminster (UT)

00:11
00:11
00:04

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

43-43

SUB IN by HUDSON,LANDRI
SUB IN by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JANAIYA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo

GOOD FT by RICH,LYNDZI
MISS FT by RICH,LYNDZI

STEAL by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICH,LYNDZI

MISS FT by RICH,LYNDZI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RICH,LYNDZI

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by OKERLUND,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB OUT by OKERLUND,CAITLYN

SUB IN by FALATEA,RAE

TURNOVER by RICH,LYNDZI

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)
ASSIST by FALATEA,RAE

TURNOVER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

BLOCK by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

REBOUND OFF by FALATEA,RAE

GOOD LAYUP by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FALATEA,RAE

STEAL by FALATEA,RAE

GOOD LAYUP by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by FALATEA,RAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI
SUB IN by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

10:00
10:00
09:44
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:10
09:10
09:00
08:58
08:58

08:58

08:37

08:26

08:09
08:05
08:05
07:50
07:33

07:13
06:52
06:30
06:30
06:23
06:23
05:59

05:55
05:50
05:50

05:43
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:09

43-45

44-45

46-45

46-47

48-47

50-47

H2

H1

V1

H1

V1

V3

SUB OUT by DIAL,MORGAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON, TOMIA

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JANAIYA(in the paint)
FOUL by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
TURNOVER by HUDSON,LANDRI

FOUL by LONG,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JANAIYA
MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,LANDRI
MISS JUMPER by LONG,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TOMIA(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS,JANAIYA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JANAIYA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TOMIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TOMIA
SUB OUT by LONG,JALEN
SUB IN by BASS, TORIE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAEJA

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,LANDRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



05:03 50-49 V1 GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
-- ASSIST by HUDSON,LANDRI
MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(in the paint) 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
04:17 50-51 H1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JANAIYA
-- ASSIST by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

TURNOVER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY 04:04
04:04 STEAL by DAVIS,JANAIYA
03:58 50-53 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JANAIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(in the paint) 03:31 52-53 H1
ASSIST by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY ==
03:04 MISS 3PTR by BASS, TORIE
REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY ==
02:46 SUB OUT by BASS,TORIE
02:46 SUB OUT by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
02:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TOMIA
02:46 SUB IN by LONG,JALEN
SUB OUT by FALATEA,RAE 02:46
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE 02:46
SUB IN by BALLARD,MAILEY 02:46
SUB IN by RICH,LYNDZI 02:46
GOOD JUMPER by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint) 02:40 54-53 V1
02:29 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DAEJA
STEAL by BALLARD,MAILEY 02:29
GOOD JUMPER by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint) 02:15 56-53 V3
01:44 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,LANDRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA ==
GOOD JUMPER by SATINI,MARGARITA 01:18 58-53 V5
01:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:10 SUB OUT by LONG,JALEN
01:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAEJA
01:10 SUB IN by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
01:10 SUB IN by STOJANOVA, TEONA
01:05 MISS JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
= REBOUND OFF by STOJANOVA, TEONA
00:59 MISS LAYUP by STOJANOVA, TEONA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICH,LYNDZI ==
00:47 FOUL by JOHNSON,TOMIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
00:43 FOUL by HUDSON,LANDRI
00:41 FOUL by HUDSON,LANDRI
00:41 SUB OUT by STOJANOVA, TEONA
00:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAEJA
GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY 00:41 59-53 V6
GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY 00:41 60-53 V7
00:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TOMIA
00:41 SUB IN by LONG,JALEN
SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI 00:41
SUB IN by FALATEA,RAE 00:41
00:33 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JANAIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY ==
00:32 FOUL by LONG,JALEN
GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY (fastbreak) 00:32 61-53 V8
GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 00:32 62-53 V9
00:20 MISS JUMPER by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE
00:15 62-56 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JANAIYA
-- ASSIST by FAIRLEY,CHARISSE

00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14
00:11 FOUL by LONG,JALEN

GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY (fastbreak) 00:11 63-56 V7



GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY (fastbreak) 00:11 64-56 V8

00:03 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JANAIYA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JANAIYA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JANAIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA ==



